

## **Information Governance**

White Building Littlemore Mental Health Centre Sandford Road Littlemore Oxford OX4 4XN

Tel: 0845 219 1269 Fax: 0845 219 1275 Web: www.oxfordhealth.nhs.uk

4 July 2017 Reference no. 17180062

Dear

## **Request for Information: Freedom of Information Act**

Thank you for your email of 2 June, making a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. You requested the following information and the Trust is able to provide the information below in response:

## Request and Response:

I am in the Process of exploring some Licensing about some Secondary care Medicines.

It would be much appreciable if you could provide me the Medicine usage Information according to Freedom of Information act for the below Mentioned ONCOLOGY SEGMENT During the Past 5 years.,2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 AND 2016/2017.

The Total quantity used per Annum per Product Per Pack size that would be enough.

It would be much appreciable if you provide the information of the usgae if possible as per the Table at your earliest inconvenience.

S.NO	DRUG INFORMATION		PACK SIZE	TOTAL	PER	YEAR			
		STRENGTH	VOLUME	2011/12	12/13	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17
1	EPIRUBICIN INJ ( SOLUTION )	2MG/ML	5 ML						
			10 ML						
			25 ML						
			50 ML						
			100 ML						

	GEMCITABINE			I	l		1		1
2	( LYOPHILISATE	200 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML						
	, 	1000 MG/5 ML	5 ML				<u> </u>	†	
		2000 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML						
	2								
3	IRINOTECAN ( SOLUTION )	20 MG/ ML	2 ML					<u> </u>	
		20 MG/ ML	5 ML						
		20 MG/ ML	15 ML						
		20 MG/ ML	25 ML						
4	TOPOTECAN	1 MG/ML	1 ML				<del>                                     </del>		
		4 MG/ML	4 ML						
5	ZOLENDRONIC ACID (SOLUTION)	4 MG / 5 ML	5 ML		10 amps				5 amps
		(0.8 MG / ML ) REF ONLY							
6	ONDANSETRON INJ ( SOLUTION )	4 MG / 2 ML	2 ML	30 amps	80 amps	80 amps	60 amps	108 amps	44 amps
		8 MG / 4 ML	4 ML	_	_		60 amps	100 amps	40 amps
	OXALIPLATIN								
7	INJ ( SOLUTION )	5 MG/1 ML	10 ML						
		50 MG / 20 ML	20 ML						
		200 MG / 40 ML	40 ML						
8	DOXORUBICIN INJ ( SOLUTION )	2 MG/ML	5 ML						
			10 ML						
			25 ML						
			50 ML						
			100 ML						
			100 1111	l					
9	DOCETAXEL INJ ( SOLUTION )	20 MG / 1 ML	1 ML						
9									
9		ML 80 MG / 4	1 ML						

10	EXEMESTANE TABLETS	25 MG TABS	30 TABS/ PACK	205 tabs	174 tabs	129 tabs	158 tabs	28 tabs	81 tabs

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to me and I will ensure the decision is reviewed. The Trust will consider undertaking a review if requested to do so within 40 working days of the date the response is received by the applicant, and will apply discretion if a longer period of time has passed.

Should you wish to make a complaint as a result of the outcome of such a review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust for FoI Act matters.

The ICO can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF

Please contact me if there are any further queries.

Kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Mark Underwood

Head of Information Governance